City of Fort Worth, Texas
Mayor and Council Communication

DATE: 08/12/25 M&C FILE NUMBER: M&C 25-0673

LOG NAME: 17GE AEROSPACE_AMEND

SUBJECT

(CD 5) Amend Mayor & Council Communication 24-0688 Authorizing a Seven-Year Tax Abatement Agreement with GE Aerospace, GE On Wing
Support Inc., or Affiliate, for an Expansion of their Facility and Operations at 15225 FAA Blvd. and 15101 FAA Blvd., to Revise the Deadline for
Providing Jobs at the Project Site from December 31, 2025 to December 31, 2026

RECOMMENDATION:

It is recommended that the City Council amend Mayor & Council Communication 24-0688 authorizing a Seven-Year Tax Abatement Agreement

with GE Aerospace, GE On Wing Support Inc., or Affiliate, for an expansion of their facility and operations at 15225 FAA Blvd. and 15101 FAA
Blvd., to revise the deadline for providing jobs at the project site from December 31, 2025 to December 31, 2026.

DISCUSSION:

GE On Wing Support Inc. (GE OWS), a subsidiary of GE Aerospace, is a full-service provider of engine maintenance and repair, with eight (8)
facilities across the globe, including a current facility in Fort Worth at 15225 FAA Boulevard. GE OWS is proposing to expand its current facilities
in Fort Worth on an adjacent site at 15101 FAA Boulevard (Project Site).

On August 31, 2024, City Council adopted Mayor and Council Communication (M&C) 24-0688 authorizing a Tax Abatement Agreement with GE
OWS, to facilitate investment in GE OWS's engine repair and maintenance facilities. Among the requirements was a deadline for GE OWS to
provide a minimum of 100 full-time jobs at the Project Site on or before December 31, 2025. The date was entered incorrectly, and should have
read December 31, 2026.

Staff is recommending an amendment to M&C 24-0688 to allow for the Agreement to reflect this change, making the jobs deadline December 31,
2026.

This project is located in COUNCIL DISTRICT 5.

FISCAL INFORMATION / CERTIFICATION:

The Director of Finance certifies that approval of this recommendation will have no material effect on City funds.

Submitted for City Manager's Office by: Jesica McEachern 5804

Originating Business Unit Head: Kevin Gunn 2015

Additional Information Contact: Cherie Gordon 6053



